505539324 06/22/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5586121

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ATTALA SYSTEMS, LLC	06/29/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ATTALA SYSTEMS CORPORATION	
Street Address:	2635 N. FIRST ST., STE. 212	
City:	SAN JOSE	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95134	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14921873

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)650-7132

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9495950120

Email: docketing@alfordiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: WILLIAM ALFORD OF ALFORD LAW GROUP, INC.

Address Line 1: 23052H ALICIA PARKWAY, NO. 201
Address Line 4: MISSION VIEJO, CALIFORNIA 92692

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1044.P001US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WILLIAM E. ALFORD	
SIGNATURE:	/William E. Alford/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/22/2019	

Total Attachments: 4

source=CertifiedCalforniaCorporateConversion#page1.tif source=CertifiedCalforniaCorporateConversion#page2.tif source=CertifiedCalforniaCorporateConversion#page3.tif source=CertifiedCalforniaCorporateConversion#page4.tif

PATENT 505539324 REEL: 051488 FRAME: 0888

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION WITH STATEMENT OF CONVERSION

OF ATTALA SYSTEMS CORPORATION

I

II

The name of the corporation is Attala Systems Corporation.

Secretary of Sta

JUN 2 9 2016

IDC

The purpose of the corporation is to engage in any lawful act or activity for which a corporation may be organized under the General Corporation Law of California other than the banking business, the trust company business or the practice of a profession permitted to be incorporated by the California Corporations Code.

Ш

The corporation is authorized to issue two classes of stock to be designated, respectively, "Common Stock" and "Preferred Stock." The total number of shares which the corporation is authorized to issue is Thirteen Million (13,000,000) shares, Ten Million (10,000,000) of which shall be Common Stock and Three Million (3,000,000) of which shall be Preferred Stock. The Preferred Stock may be issued from time to time in one or more series. The Board of Directors is hereby authorized, to fix or alter the dividend rights, dividend rate, conversion rights, voting rights, rights and terms of redemption (including sinking fund provisions), redemption price or prices, and the liquidation preferences of any wholly unissued series of Preferred Stock, and the number of shares constituting any such series and the designation thereof, or any of them; and to increase or decrease the number of shares of any series subsequent to the issuance of shares of that series, but not below the number of shares of such series then outstanding. In case the number of shares of any series shall be so decreased, the shares constituting such decrease shall resume the status that they had prior to the adoption of the resolution originally fixing the number of shares of such series.

IV

and the second second

PATENT REEL: 051488 FRAME: 0889

(Statement of Conversion)

The name of the converting California limited liability company is Attala Systems, LLC. The limited liability company's California Secretary of State file number is 201529510102. The principal terms of the plan of conversion were approved by a vote of the members, which equaled or exceeded the vote required under California Corporations Code Section 17710.03. There is one class of members entitled to vote and the percentage vote required is a majority in interest of the members. The limited liability company is converting into a California stock corporation.

ν

A. The initial street and mailing address of the converted corporation is:

2635 N. First St., Ste 212 San Jose, CA 95134

B. The name and California street address of the converted corporation's initial agent for service of process are:

Sujith Arramreddy 2635 N. First St. Ste 212 San Jose, CA 95134

VI

The liability of the directors of this Corporation for monetary damages shall be eliminated to the fullest extent permissible under California law.

i pa Politika

. ::5 %

The corporation is authorized to provide indemnification of agents (as defined in Section 317 of the California Corporations Code) through bylaw provisions, agreements with agents, vote of shareholders or disinterested directors or otherwise, in excess of the indemnification otherwise permitted by Section 317 of the California Corporations Code, subject only to the applicable limits set forth in Section 204 of the California Corporations Code with respect to actions for breach of duty to the corporation and its shareholders.

PATENT REEL: 051488 FRAME: 0890 I declare I am the person who executed this instrument, which execution is my act and deed.

Sai Gadiraju Incorporator Managing Member

Adjuly Managing Member

PATENT REEL: 051488 FRAME: 0891

I hereby certify that the foregoing transcript of ______ page(s) is a full, true and correct copy of the original record in the custody of the California Secretary of State's office,

Vh

MAY 0 9 2019

Date:____

ALEX PADILLA, Secretary of State

PATENT

REEL: 051488 FRAME: 0892

RECORDED: 06/22/2019